

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No. 1,2,3,4,5,15,17,21,22,23 /Seri/Engg/Civil/PCR/MLD/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works under P.C.R. in the district of Malda from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

N.I.T No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
1.	Repairing of 5 H.P. submersible pump motor (2 Nos) at P.S.R.I. Malda Under P.C.R.	Rs.99,866/-	Rs.2,500/-	P.S.R.I. Malda	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	Replacement of steel net with allied works and construction of ant proof drain for Rearing house House no.-4 at Sadhullapur Graft Nursery, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.99,400/-	Rs.2,485/-	Sadhullapur Graft Nursery, Malda	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order.
3.	Construction of pathway (from R.H.-4 to direction of office building) at Sadhullapur Graft Nursery, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.99,851	Rs.2,500/-	Sadhullapur Graft Nursery, Malda	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order
4.	Construction of plinth protection of Rearing House at Krishnapur Graft Nursery, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.82,733/-	Rs.2,070/-	Krishnapur Graft Nursery, Malda	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order
5.	Antitermite treatment for Rearing house House no.-4 at Sadhullapur Graft Nursery, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.44,562/-	Rs.1,115/-	Sadhullapur Graft Nursery, Malda .	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order
15.	Repairing of Sanitary and plumbing works for toilet of maid staff (1 st floor & 2 nd floor) at the office campus of Deputy Director of Sericulture Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.99,948/-	Rs.2,500/-	office campus of Deputy Director of Sericulture Malda	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order
17.	Repairing of different staff quarter at P.S.R.I. and repairing of Deputy Director of Sericulture office at Malda under P.C.R	Rs.62,156/-	Rs.1,560/-	Deputy Director of Sericulture office , Malda	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order

Contd P-2 ✓

	Replacement of steel net for Rearing House no.-5 at Pieasbari central Nursery ,Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.52,403/-	Rs.1,310/-	Pieasbari central Nursery ,Malda	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order
22.	Antitermite treatment for Rearing house House no.- 3 & 4 at Pieasbari central Nursery, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.99,889/-	Rs.2,500/-	Pieasbari central Nursery ,Malda	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order
23.	Repairing of office toilet including S& P works at Pieasbari central Nursery, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.99,732/-	Rs.2,500/-	Pieasbari central Nursery ,Malda	1(one month) from the date of issue of Work Order

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	12.06.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	12.06.2019 at 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD ,pest control licence for the work sof N.I.T. sl.no.5 & 22 etc. and sealed.


Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - **2911 (ii)** quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other termconditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.


 Executive Engineer,
 Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
 West Bengal

Price Schedule for minor repairing of different staff quarter at P.S.R.I. and repairing of DDT(s) office and different staff quarter pump room including S & F works of DDT(S) campus, Malda in the Dist. Of Malda under P.C.R.

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT.
01.	S/F/F in position G.I. Pipes of TATA make with all necessary accessories. (i) For under ground works. (a) 25 mm dia. (b) 20 mm dia. (ii) For above ground works. <i>25 mm dia.</i>	30 m 25m <i>25mm</i> <i>3.50m</i>	319.00/m 240.00/m <i>3.50/m</i> <i>305.00/m</i>	9570.00 600.00 <i>6000.00</i> 1068.00
02.	S/F/F peets valve full way qunmetal standard pattern best quality of approved bround making with fitting (tested to 21 Kg/Cm ²) (i) 40 mm dia. (ii) (ii) 25 mm dia.	1 No. 1 No.	1646.00/each. 912.00/each.	1646.00 912.00
03.	S/F/F of G.I. Union(i) 40 mm dia(ii) 20 mm dia.	1 No. 5 Nos.	183.00/each. 76.00/each.	183.00 380.00
04.	S/F/F of G.I. nipple 50 mm long. (i) 40 mm dia. (ii) (ii) 20 mm dia. (iii) (iii) 15 mm dia.	2 Nos. 2 Nos. 5 Nos.	82.00/each. 33.00/each. 24.00/each.	164.00 66.00 120.00
05.	S/F/F Chromium plated stop cock.	5 Nos.	493.00/each.	2465.00
06.	S/F/F polythene over hed shower of approved make. 15 mm x 125 mm.	3 Nos.	154.00	462.00
07.	Cleaning and disinfecting up to 2000 litre water tank including masonjary reservoir.	12 Nos.	155.00/each.	1860.00
08.	S/F/F approved brand pvc connector white flexible, with both ends coupling with heavy brass c.p nut 15 mm dia. (i)600 long.	2 Nos.	107.00/each.	214.00
09.	S/F/F approved brand 32 mm dia pvc. Work pipe with pvc coupling at one end fitted with necessary clamps 32 mm dia.	1 No.	91.00/each.	91.00
10.	Removing chokage in G.I. pipe includ9ing cleaning pipe. (i) 20 mm dia	60m	7.00/m	420.00
11.	S/F/F of G.I short piece of TATA make above 50 mm dia upto 150 mm (i)50 mm dia. (ii) 40 mm dia. (iii)25 mm dia (iv)20mm dia.	9 Nos. 3 Nos. 5 Nos. 1 No.	136.00/Each. 112.00/Each. 80.00/Each. 67.00/Each.	1224.00 336.00 400.00 67.00
12.	S/F/F G.I. Plug. (i) 50 mm dia.	1 No.	96.00/each.	96.00
13.	S/F/F G.I. plin equal elbow of approved brand and make. 20 mm dia.	1 No.	33.00/Each.	33.00
14.	S/F/F of G.I. reducing tee of approved brand and ;make. 50 mm x 25 mm.	1 No.	218.00/Each.	218.00
15.	S/F/F Chromium plated bib cock.	7 Nos.	539.00/Each.	3773.00
16.	S/F/F C.I. holder bat clamps including cutting holes in wall etc. 20 mm.	10 Nos.	29.00/Each.	290.00
17.	S/F/F Polythene bib cock, 15 mm.	3 Nos.	89.00/each.	267.00
18.	S/F/F pillar cock of approved make 15 mm dia.	2 Nos.	555.00/Each.	1110.00
19.	S/F/F E W C in white glazed vitreous china ware of approved make complete in position with necessary bolsts, nail etc. With 'S' Trop.	2 ;Nos.	1512.00/Each.	3024.00
20.	S/F/F 10 litre porcelain low-down cistern of approved make, white.	3 Nos..	2297.00/Each.	6891.00
21.	S/F/F cast iron soil pipe with bobbind nail etc. including making holes and cutting trenches etc. 100 mm dia.	2m	688.00/m	1376.00
22.	S/F/F white vitreous clina best quality approved make wsash basin with necessary fittings. 550mx400mm size.	2 Nos.	2208.00/each	4416.00

Conted...(P).....(2)...

--:(2):-

23.	S/F/F bevelled edged mirron 5.5 mm thick silver red with brass C.P.hinges. 450 x 300 mm	1No.	367.00/each.	367.00
24.	White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly. Two coats.	234m ²	18.14/m ²	4245.00
25.	Supplying best Indian sheet glass panes set in putty and fitted and fixed with nail and putty complete.	2.50m ²	477.00/m ²	1193.00

Rs. 54,947.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 6,594.00

Rs. 61,541.00

Add Labour Cess. 1 % (+) Rs. 615.00

Rs. 62,156.00

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.